FORM PTO-1595 RE	09-03-2004	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 . <b>8.27-</b> 0V	(2.14)   (51)   52)   (1.52)	Palant and Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102829617	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Joseph A. Bruce		party(ies):
	Name: Andrew S. Ruhland	
	Internal Address: 120 Mockingbird	Lane 3
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes <b>1</b> no	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Spring Lake State North	th Carolina Zip 28390
	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 8/24/04 8/26/04 (%)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the applic	cation is: 8/26/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
Ac	dditional numbers attached?  ☐ Yes  ☐	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mai	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>John R. Owen</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats &amp; Bennett, P.L.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit accor	unt number: 18-1167
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	_ (Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original document.
John R. Owen Name of Person Signing Signing	full On 27	Aug Ot
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	ignature Date	J
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	•	
Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and comple Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S, Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Se	ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. nd to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
1/2004 HLE333 00000076 10928337		
C:8021 40.00 DP		

PATENT REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0219

Attorney Docket Number

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Joseph A. Bruce, a citizen of the United States, residing at 153 George West Lane, Spring Lake, North Carolina 28390, assign to Andrew S. Ruhland, (the Assignee), an individual residing at 120 Mockingbird Lane, Spring Lake, North Carolina 28390, his successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a SLIDABLE SWING ARM MOUNT FOR WEAPON, invented at least in part by me, as described in the application for United States design patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or his representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, his successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

γ-26-04 Date

**RECORDED: 08/27/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015744 FRAME: 0220